TG-B series on/off motorized valve
For fan coil or heating control equipment, air-conditioning or heating system
Available sizes: internal thread ½˝ - ¾˝ - 1˝
On/off type 2-way normally-closed and 3-way
Use fully-enclosed one-way hysteresis synchronous motor with spring return and water-proof function.
The valve actuator can be installed after the body valve or onto the fan coil.
ORDER GUIDE
SKU Size Type Kv(Cv)factor Close-off△P(BAR) Weight(g)
R05293 1/2˝ 2-way valve 2.2(2.5) 1.8 700
R05296 1/2˝ 3-way valve 2.6(3.0) 1.8 750
R05294 3/4˝ 2-way valve 3.0(3.5) 1.6 850
R05297 3/4˝ 3-way valve 3.4(4.0) 1.6 900
R05295 1˝ 2-way valve 6.9(8.0) 1.4 1000
R05298 1˝ 3-way valve 6.5(7.5) 1.4 1050
SPECIFICATIONS
Fields of application   water cooling or heating
Power supply   230V,24V
Power consumption       7W
Operating fluid temperature range  0 - 90° C (non-freezing)
Operating temperature range       0 - 40°C
Operating time    Opening time  10  to  15 Seconds
Closing time 4 to 5 Seconds
Operating pressure     300psi / 2.0Mpa
Materials    Actuator      Stainless Steel Base Plate
 Cover      Aluminum
 Valve body  Forged Brass
 Seals     NBR
Model
DIMENSIONS (mm)
A B C
R05293 70 23 86
R05296 70 37 86
R05294 87 23 93
R05297 87 37 93
R05295 94 25 95
R05298 94 42 95
TG-B PIPING AND APPLICATION TIPS
MOTOR
MOTOR
AUXILIARY SWITCH
(OPTIONAL)
ACTUATOR WIRING
THERMOSTAT
L1
L2
L1
N.O.
Fig.10: Wiring with Auxiliary SwitchFig.9: Wiring with no Auxiliary Switch
L2
YELLOW
GREEN
BLACK
BLUE
RED
ORANGE
ORANGE
B A
Normally Closed
B A
Normally Open
coil
B AA B
AB BA
Actuator
Fig.1:2-way Normally Closed to the Coil
Fig.4:3-way valve in Mixing
Configuration,Normally Closed to coil
POWER
OFF
SW-B BODY CONFIGURATION
Fig.2:2-way Normally Open to the Coil
POWER